
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006058-2021 

Contract

2x 7500 kg Maximum GVW 4x2 Commercial Vehicle
Fitted Mobile “NCC Youth Services” Body Conversion

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006058

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029f1c  

Published 25 March 2021, 11:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, Loughborough Road

West Bridgford, Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Corporate Procurement

Email

Corporate.procurement@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159774504

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006058-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006058-2021
mailto:Corporate.procurement@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2x 7500 kg Maximum GVW 4x2 Commercial Vehicle Fitted Mobile “NCC Youth Services”
Body Conversion

Reference number

DN492333

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

AA01 - Metal

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

2x 7500 kg Maximum GVW 4x 2 Commercial Vehicles Fitted Mobile “NCC Youth Services”
Body Conversion

Delivery of the vehicles will be to Via East Midlands Ltd, Bilsthorpe Depot, Bilsthorpe
Business Park, Bilsthorpe, Nottinghamshire. NG22 8ST.

Via East Midlands Ltd will be responsible for the maintenance of the vehicles.

Via East Midlands Ltd is a company wholly owned by Nottinghamshire County Council. Via is
responsible for the delivery of Highways and Fleet Management on behalf of
Nottinghamshire County Council.

The vehicles will be operated by Nottinghamshire County Council Young Peoples Service,
Children and Families Dept.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Powered Access Lift Option

Lot No



Page 4 to 8

1,

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

2x 7500 kg Maximum GVW 4x 2 Commercial Vehicles Fitted Mobile “NCC Youth Services”
Body Conversion

Delivery of the vehicles will be to Via East Midlands Ltd, Bilsthorpe Depot, Bilsthorpe
Business Park, Bilsthorpe, Nottinghamshire. NG22 8ST.

Via East Midlands Ltd will be responsible for the maintenance of the vehicles.

Via East Midlands Ltd is a company wholly owned by Nottinghamshire County Council. Via is
responsible for the delivery of Highways and Fleet Management on behalf of
Nottinghamshire County Council.

The vehicles will be operated by Nottinghamshire County Council Young Peoples Service,
Children and Families Dept.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 229-565623

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:565623-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN492333

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Powered Access Lift Option

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Torton Bodies Limited

Pilot Works, Holyhead Road,

Telford



Page 7 to 8

TF2 6BB

Email

sales@torton.com

Telephone

+44 1952612648

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

683438

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £204,120

mailto:sales@torton.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court Of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T14:00:11+0100
	TCPDF




